CENSURE RESOLUTION 24-02: CENSURE OF CANDIDATE MARK JORDAN AND TAX COLLECTOR DAVID JORDAN

WHEREAS the Lake County Republican Party expects moral standards of officeholders and candidates higher than for the average citizen;

WHEREAS Tax Collector David Jordan and candidate Mark Jordan devised a plot to steal the Republican nomination for Lake County Property Appraiser from the incumbent, Carey Baker, by taking advantage of Baker's longstanding tradition of saving his constituents money by filing as a "write-in" candidate during the final minutes of qualifying week;

WHEREAS Tax Collector David Jordan and candidate Mark Jordan waited for Mr. Baker to exit the Lake County Supervisor of Elections Office at 11:59am, in order to change paperwork to deceive and usurp the Republican nomination, without a primary election and without notice given;

BE IT RESOLVED:

That the Lake County Republican Party hereby CENSURES Tax Collector David Jordan and candidate Mark Jordan for their deeply immoral and depraved actions unbecoming of a Republican official.

(Resolution Introduced by Public Policy Subcommittee Chairman Mike Levine; drafted by Chairman Anthony Sabatini)

Reviewed, Amended and Passed by super-majority of the Lake County Republican Party on 6.25.24

Anthony Sabatini Chairman

June Lang
Secretary